App4Legal.v3.2.1 Release Notes

Key

BMCM
S-651

BMCM
S-654
BMCM
S-653
BMCM
S-652

BMCM
S-649

BMCM
S-648

BMCM
S-647

Issue
Type

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Priority

Low

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

Medium

High

Summary

Improve Universal Search to fetch the External
Reference.

Fix Cases Per External Lawyer Per Status
Report to take into consideration the Outsource
to Lawyers in Case.

Hide Externalize to Lawyer from Case grid and
Advanced Search.

Fix the Transactions List on Accounts with Ms-
Sql.

Fix the Case Type on Convert to Litigation
action.

Fix the Upload Files in all Related Documents.

Hide the Invoice Number Prefix from Edit Entity
form.

Description

Universal Search fetch now the External Reference in
Litigation Case.

Cases Per External Lawyer Per Status Report work properly
now and take into consideration the Outsourcing to Lawyers
in Case.

Externalize to Lawyer is hided now from Case grid and
Advanced Search to redesign them in the next release.

The Transactions List on Accounts with Ms-Sql work properly
now and the "Zoom In" action into Accounts grid list properly
all results.

If the Case Type of Case converted to Litigation not exist into
Litigation Case Type the system set the first Litigation Case
Type in list by default.

Upload Files work properly now in all Objects.

The Invoice Number Prefix is hided now from the Edit Entity
form.

Status

Merged

Merged

Merged

Merged

Merged

Merged

Merged

Created
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2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-18

2013-11-18

2013-11-14

Updated
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2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-19

2013-11-19
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