App4Legal.v3.2.1 Release Notes

Key	Issue Type	Priority	Summary	Description	Status	Created	Updated
BMCM S-651	Improvem ent	Low	Improve Universal Search to fetch the External Reference.	Universal Search fetch now the External Reference in Litigation Case.	Merged	2013-11-19	2013-11-19
BMCM S-654	Bug	Medium	Fix Cases Per External Lawyer Per Status Report to take into consideration the Outsource to Lawyers in Case.	Cases Per External Lawyer Per Status Report work properly now and take into consideration the Outsourcing to Lawyers in Case.	Merged	2013-11-19	2013-11-19
BMCM S-653	Bug	Medium	Hide Externalize to Lawyer from Case grid and Advanced Search.	Externalize to Lawyer is hided now from Case grid and Advanced Search to redesign them in the next release.	Merged	2013-11-19	2013-11-19
BMCM S-652	Bug	Medium	Fix the Transactions List on Accounts with Ms-Sql.	The Transactions List on Accounts with Ms-Sql work properly now and the "Zoom In" action into Accounts grid list properly all results.	Merged	2013-11-19	2013-11-19
BMCM S-649	Bug	Medium	Fix the Case Type on Convert to Litigation action.	If the Case Type of Case converted to Litigation not exist into Litigation Case Type the system set the first Litigation Case Type in list by default.	Merged	2013-11-18	2013-11-19
BMCM S-648	Bug	Medium	Fix the Upload Files in all Related Documents.	Upload Files work properly now in all Objects.	Merged	2013-11-18	2013-11-19
BMCM S-647	Bug	High	Hide the Invoice Number Prefix from Edit Entity form.	The Invoice Number Prefix is hided now from the Edit Entity form.	Merged	2013-11-14	2013-11-19